
Multinet
Ancillary Reference Charges & Other Charges
Regulated & Approved Charges in Access Arrangements
Code Service Description GST Exc 

2025/26
GST Inc 

2025/26

METON Turn On / Reconnections 52.00         57.20         
METREM Meter Removals 75.00         82.50         
METINV Meter Investigations 177.00       194.70       
METPLG Disconnections (use of meter locks and plugs) 62.00         68.20         
SPRDB Special meter reading 8.00          8.80          
GMETON Gippsland Meter Turn On / Reconnections 52.00         57.20         
GMTREM Gippsland Meter Removals 75.00         82.50         
GMTINV Gippsland Meter Investigations 177.00       194.70       
GMTPLG Gippsland Meter Disconnections (use of meter locks and plugs) 62.00         68.20         
GSPMR Gippsland Special meter reading 8.00          8.80          
SERABL Service Abolishment (removal of service line) – Residential 160.00       176.00       
GSRABL Gippsland Service Abolishment (removal of service line) – Residential 160.00       176.00       
METRFX Meter Reinstallation 75.00         82.50         

Code Service Description GST Exc 
2025/26

GST Inc 
2025/26

SERVSS Service Visit - Short 58.00         63.80         
SERVSL Service Visit – Long (hourly rate) 119.00       130.90       
GSERVS Gippsland Service Visit - Short 78.00         85.80         
GSERVL Gippsland Service Visit – Long (hourly rate) 158.00       173.80       
CUTOFF Meter Disconnection – excavating & shutting service fee 820.00       902.00       
METUP Request for Meter Upgrade 130.00       143.00       
REGUP Regulator Upgrade 130.00       143.00       
METNAT Meter Investigation - NATA Test, accuracy within Code 820.00       902.00       
MTONAH Meter Turn On / or Reconnect (A/H 4pm - 8pm) 171.00       188.10       
GCTOFF Gippsland Meter Disconnection – excavating & shutting service tee 1,091.00    1,200.10    
GMETUP Gippsland Request for Meter Upgrade 173.00       190.30       
GREGUP Gippsland Regulator Upgrade 173.00       190.30       
GMTNAT Gippsland Meter Investigation - NATA Test, accuracy within Code 1,091.00    1,200.10    
GMTONA Gippsland Meter Turn On / or Reconnect (A/H 4pm - 8pm) 227.00       249.70       
STDSCR New Standard Connection 1,884.00    2,072.40    

Installation of a second service valve in a pit and disconnect gas supply – paved (without traffic Mgt) 3,962.00    4,358.20    
Installation of a second service valve in a pit and disconnect gas supply – paved (with traffic Mgt) 4,909.00    5,399.90    
Installation of a second service valve in a pit and disconnect gas supply – unpaved (without traffic Mgt) 1,881.00    2,069.10    
Installation of a second service valve in a pit and disconnect gas supply – unpaved (with traffic Mgt) 2,591.00    2,850.10    

20604 *Capital Recovery (Excess services and other related asset related) RW RW
20606 *Expense Recovery (Meter Alter Position (WAFs) RW RW
16234 *Recoverable Works (Damages) RW RW
20519 *Major Gas Alterations : Customer Contributions RW RW
20381 *Minor Gas Alterations: 3rd Party Requests RW RW

LCC OMR Charges (Monthly Rate)

Code Service Description GST Exc 
2025/26

GST Inc 
2025/26

OMR A Tariff D - Datalogger with comms. 588.00       646.80       
OMR B Tariff D - 2 Dataloggers with comms. 686.00       754.60       
OMR C Tariff V/L - >5Tj Datalogger 98.00         107.80       
OMR D Tariff D - Datalogger with no comms. 562.00       618.20       

Code Service Description - (Annual Rates) GST Exc 
2025/26

GST Inc 
2025/26

OMR A Tariff D - Datalogger with comms. 7,050.00    7,755.00    
OMR B Tariff D - 2 Dataloggers with comms. 8,234.00    9,057.40    
OMR C Tariff V/L - >5Tj Datalogger 1,183.00    1,301.30    
OMR D Tariff D - Datalogger with no comms. 6,745.00    7,419.50    

Charges to be made at Recoverable Rates *Customers may be required to contribute for the excess service charge for some of the services 
described below. Multinet will determine the charge on a project by project basis.


	2025-26 All Charges

